PROJECT:

CONTRACT: (Single) Prime

Docusign Envelope ID: 4C11E486-34FD-4238-843D-CF80EE1A2263

BID TABULATION

Wake County Board of Elections Storage Mezzanine, #24-103

DATE:
TIME:

December 18, 2024
2:00 p.m.

CONTRACTOR

LICENSE
NO.

HUB
Paperwork

Addenda
Received

Bid
Bond

Wake
County MBE
Forms

Base Bid

Alt #1

Total Bid

Scotia Construction, Inc.
P. O. Box 66
Cary, NC 27512

6481

v

v

v

$559,000.00

$3,500.00

$562,500.00

Diamond Contracting, Inc.
285-101 Shipwash Dr.
Garner, NC 27529

34909-U

$563,764.00

$1,620.00

$565,384.00

Riggs-Harrod Builders, Inc.
1117 E. Geer St.
Durham, NC 27704

18667

$569,902.00

$2,100.00

$572,002.00

Beau Chene Company, LLC
610 Maywood Ave.
Raleigh, NC 27603

42073

$575,500.00

$2,380.00

$577,880.00

Harrod & Assoc. Constructors, Inc.
6612 Fleetwood Dr., Ste. 100
Raleigh, NC 27612

32791

$587,599.00

$2,860.00

$590,459.00

Central Builders, Inc. of Mebane
P. O. Box 400
Haw River, NC 27258

4176

$589,000.00

$2,000.00

$591,000.00

Salisbury & Moore Construction, LLC
8320 Litchford Rd., Ste 124
Raleigh, NC 27615

100735

$616,000.00

$900.00

$616,900.00

Engineered Construction Company
900 Paverstone Dr., Ste. 200
Raleigh, NC 27615

30010

$624,650.00

$3,500.00

$628,150.00

Construction Manager, Inc. 11
P. O. Box 1138
Fremont, NC 27830

104185

$750,000.00

$3,400.00

$753,400.00




Docusign Envelope ID: 4C11E486-34FD-4238-843D-CF80EE1A2263

McClure and Associates Construction,
Inc.

6201 Remington Lake Dr.

Raleigh, NC 27616

Lewis Bell, LLC

P. O. Box 18641 84018 v v v v $1,255,000.00 | $3,500.00 | $1,258,500.00

Raleigh, NC 27619

42632 v v v v $811,160.00 | $3,500.00 $814,660.00

Alternate #1: Electrical Receptacles on Mezzanine

This is to certify that the bid tabulated herein was publicly opened and read on the 18" day of December, 2024 in Room 2900, Wake County Justice
Center, 301 South McDowell Street, Raleigh, N.C. 27601, and that all said bids were accompanied by certified checks or bidder's bond except as
otherwise noted.

DocusSigned by:
PHark fo@e&ﬁm 12/19/2024

5918901A3401431...

Mark Forestieri
Director, Facilities Design & Construction
CONSULTANT or PROJECT MANAGER: Sarah Kahr Richter



