## **BID TABULATION**

**PROJECT:** Wake County Board of Elections Storage Mezzanine, #24-103 **DATE:** December 18, 2024

CONTRACT: (Single) Prime TIME: 2:00 p.m.

CONTRACTOR	LICENSE NO.	HUB Paperwork	Addenda Received	Bid Bond	Wake County MBE Forms	Base Bid	Alt #1	Total Bid
Scotia Construction, Inc. P. O. Box 66 Cary, NC 27512	6481	✓	<b>√</b>	✓	✓	\$559,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$562,500.00
Diamond Contracting, Inc. 285-101 Shipwash Dr. Garner, NC 27529	34909-U	<b>√</b>	<b>√</b>	✓	<b>✓</b>	\$563,764.00	\$1,620.00	\$565,384.00
Riggs-Harrod Builders, Inc. 1117 E. Geer St. Durham, NC 27704	18667	<b>√</b>	<b>√</b>	<b>√</b>	<b>✓</b>	\$569,902.00	\$2,100.00	\$572,002.00
Beau Chene Company, LLC 610 Maywood Ave. Raleigh, NC 27603	42073	<b>√</b>	<b>√</b>	<b>√</b>	<b>✓</b>	\$575,500.00	\$2,380.00	\$577,880.00
Harrod & Assoc. Constructors, Inc. 6612 Fleetwood Dr., Ste. 100 Raleigh, NC 27612	32791	<b>√</b>	<b>√</b>	<b>√</b>	<b>✓</b>	\$587,599.00	\$2,860.00	\$590,459.00
Central Builders, Inc. of Mebane P. O. Box 400 Haw River, NC 27258	4176	1	<b>√</b>	<b>√</b>	<b>√</b>	\$589,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$591,000.00
Salisbury & Moore Construction, LLC 8320 Litchford Rd., Ste 124 Raleigh, NC 27615	100735	<b>✓</b>	<b>√</b>	✓	<b>✓</b>	\$616,000.00	\$900.00	\$616,900.00
Engineered Construction Company 900 Paverstone Dr., Ste. 200 Raleigh, NC 27615	30010	<b>✓</b>	<b>√</b>	✓	<b>✓</b>	\$624,650.00	\$3,500.00	\$628,150.00
Construction Manager, Inc. II P. O. Box 1138 Fremont, NC 27830	104185	<b>✓</b>	✓	✓	<b>√</b>	\$750,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$753,400.00

McClure and Associates Construction, Inc. 6201 Remington Lake Dr. Raleigh, NC 27616	42632	<b>√</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>√</b>	<b>√</b>	\$811,160.00	\$3,500.00	\$814,660.00
Lewis Bell, LLC P. O. Box 18641 Raleigh, NC 27619	84018	<b>√</b>	<b>✓</b>	✓	✓	\$1,255,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,258,500.00

Alternate #1: Electrical Receptacles on Mezzanine

This is to certify that the bid tabulated herein was publicly opened and read on the 18<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2024 in Room 2900, Wake County Justice Center, 301 South McDowell Street, Raleigh, N.C. 27601, and that all said bids were accompanied by certified checks or bidder's bond except as otherwise noted.

DocuSigned by:	
Mark Forestieri	12/19/2024
5918901A3401431	

Mark Forestieri

Director, Facilities Design & Construction

CONSULTANT or PROJECT MANAGER: Sarah Kahr Richter